# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3139927

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name  | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| HONG FU JIN PRECISION INDUSTRY (ShenZhen) CO., LTD. | 12/08/2014     |
| HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.                | 12/08/2014     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ScienBiziP Consulting(Shenzhen)Co.,Ltd.  |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 11F,Rongqun building,NO.83 Longguan east Rd.,,Longhua new Dist.,Shenzhen,Guangdong,China |  |
| City:           | Guangdong  |  |
| State/Country:  | CHINA  |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13421866 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (713)456-2836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7135713400

**Email:** eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com,eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,sbp@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: ZHIGANG MA

Address Line 1: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET, FIFTY-THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | US41193      |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ZHIGANG MA   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Zhigang Ma/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/09/2014   |

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=US41193141209transfer#page1.tif source=US41193141209transfer#page2.tif source=US41193141209transfer#page3.tif

PATENT 503093321 REEL: 034444 FRAME: 0052

### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, HONG FU JIN PRECISION INDUSTRY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at No. 2, 2nd Donghuan Road, Longhua Town, Bao'an District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518109, P.R.C. and HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at 66, Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. patents listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

| Acadiantian    | ÅY              | Assignmer | nt Recorded |
|----------------|-----------------|-----------|-------------|
| Application    | Application     | Reel      | Frame       |
| No./Patent No. | Date/Issue Date |           | -           |
| 13/678865      | 2012/11/16      | 029324    | 0129        |
| 14/062584      | 2013/10/24      | 033605    | 0966        |
| 13/627963      | 2012/9/26       | 029033    | 0478        |
| 13/873169      | 2013/4/29       | 030311    | 0632        |
| 13/727557      | 2012/12/26      | 029529    | 0211        |
| 13/779762      | 2013/2/28       | 029891    | 0247        |
| 13/086214      | 2011/4/13       | 026122    | 0445        |
| 13/629704      | 2012/09/28      | 029041    | 0851        |
| 13/598646      | 2012/08/30      | 028873    | 0089        |
| 13/564737      | 2012/08/02      | 028714    | 0292        |
| 13/551626      | 2012/07/18      | 028571    | 0343        |
| 13/724881      | 2012/12/21      | 029521    | 0676        |
| 13/193624      | 2011/07/29      | 026677    | 0190        |
| 13/232142      | 2011/09/14      | 026902    | 0630        |
| 13/241210      | 2011/09/23      | 026965    | 0163        |
| 13/444082      | 2012/04/11      | 028026    | 0651        |
| 13/474810      | 2012/05/18      | 028230    | 0953        |
| 13/216245      | 2011/08/24      | 026795    | 0323        |
| 13/626981      | 2012/09/26      | 029033    | 0761        |
| 13/931576      | 2013/06/28      | 030714    | 0887        |
| 14/065616      | 2013/10/29      | 033502    | 0566        |
| 13/183669      | 2011/7/15       | 026598    | 0284        |
| 13/421866      | 2012/3/16       | 027873    | 0324        |
| 13/531725      | 2012/6/25       | 028434    | 0096        |
| 13/316463      | 2011/12/10      | 027369    | 0697        |
| 13/730817      | 2012/12/28      | 029544    | 0263        |
| 13/401968      | 2012/2/22       | 027741    | 0025        |

Į

PATENT REEL: 034444 FRAME: 0053 ScienBiziP Consulting (Shen Zhen) Co., Ltd. having a principal place of business at 10~11F, Rongqun Building, NO 83, Longguan cast Road, Longhua new Dist, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, P.R.C. is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patents to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HONG FU JIN PRECISION INDUSTRY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD. and HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. hereby sell, assign and transfer to ScienBiziP Consulting (Shen Zhen) Co., Ltd., their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to ScienBiziP Consulting (Shen Zhen) Co., Ltd..

HONG FU JIN PRECISION INDUSTRY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD. and HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

HONG FU JIN PRECISION INDUSTRY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD. and HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patents listed above, and if ScienBiziP Consulting (Shen Zhen) Co., Ltd. or its assignee, desires to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that they will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

2

PATENT REEL: 034444 FRAME: 0054

| Executed and delivered this 8th | fay ofDecember_, 2014 |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO   | 0., LTD./             |
| Ву:                             |                       |
| Name: FANG,GUANG-YEU            |                       |
| Title: Vice President           | V                     |
|                                 |                       |
|                                 |                       |
|                                 |                       |

HONG FU JIN PRECISION INDUSTRY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.

Name: I-WEN CHUNG~

Title: General Manager

**RECORDED: 12/09/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 034444 FRAME: 0055